Cost 1.1.4.3 Where the Contract allows for Cost 

Plus Profit, or Cost plus reasonable 

Profit, percentage profit to be added 

to the Cost is 5% of the Cost 

Time for Completion of the Works   1.1.3.3  Seven Hundred and Thirty (730) 

calendar days.  

Defects Notification Period  1.1.3.7  Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) 

days from the date of the Taking  

– Over certificate  

Electronic transmission systems  1.3  Not acceptable.  

Governing Law   1.4  The law of the Republic of Lebanon  

Ruling language  1.4  English  

Language for communications  1.4  English and/or Arabic